
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/25/22 06:39AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Heroin Overdose

BE222080805/25/22  01:04AM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TALLGRASS CT

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE222078505/24/22  10:26PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: DWYER, JOHN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE222077705/24/22  08:45PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CANDI LA

ARRESTED: ALFONSO, ANDREA   F/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Lewd & Lascivious Behavior

BE222077605/24/22  08:40PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 I 90 WB

Probation or Parole Violation

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE222076505/24/22  07:49PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: MARTIN, SINCERE JODY  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE222074105/24/22  04:08PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WIS AV & COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: JONES, ARTASIA DAKIA  F/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Capias

BE222072405/24/22  01:58PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED



Probation or Parole Violation

BE222070405/24/22  10:56AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENSINGTON LA

ARRESTED: THOMAS, VONTRELL JAVAY  M/B  Age: 19.00  City:  

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE222069505/24/22  09:44AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENSINGTON LA; KENSINGTON HOUSE APARTMENTS

ARRESTED: THOMAS, VONTRELL JAVAY  M/B  Age: 19.00  City:  

Fraud, Impersonation

BE222069405/24/22  09:25AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Burglary, Nonres, Unlawful En

BE222068005/24/22  05:29AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE222067805/24/22  02:44AM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOODWARD AV

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate 837YUH on a 2010  SIL  4 door  Mercury  MILAN PR

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE222067605/24/22  02:27AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MINERAL PT AV

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE222066205/23/22  10:04PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

STOLEN:  solar light

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE222065005/23/22  07:46PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE222064705/23/22  07:31PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

Sudden Death

BE222062605/23/22  05:14PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE222062105/23/22  04:01PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI



Civil Dispute

BE222061105/23/22  03:41PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROOKS ST

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE222060405/23/22  02:00PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

Fraud, Money Laundering

BE222059705/23/22  01:29PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf

BE222057605/23/22  10:54AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD APT: 224

ARRESTED: MACK, ANASTASIA DENISE  F/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: HATCHETT, MAURICE LAVELLE  M/B  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

HOME 2 SUITS, 2750 CRANSTON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: SANCHEZ, SHANELLE LYNN  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: MONROE WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE222052405/23/22  02:25AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

ARRESTED: GOLDEN, ALLEN RAY  M/B  Age: 65.00  City: BELOIT WI

Heroin Overdose

BE222051705/23/22  12:43AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

Bench Warrant

BE222051405/23/22  12:16AM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: CAPLES, JEFFREY ALLEN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Traffic Offense

BE222051105/22/22  11:49PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & ELM ST

ARRESTED: MARCIAL CRUZ, FLORENCIO   M/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE222049705/22/22  09:10PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

TILLEYS PIZZA HOUSE & BALLYHOO TAVERN, 900 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI



Loitering

BE222048605/22/22  07:57PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

ARRESTED: DAVIDSON, DAKOTA VON  M/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE222048205/22/22  07:19PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

Check Welfare

BE222048005/22/22  07:12PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST & MERRILL ST

Assault, Simple

Child Abuse Simple

BE222047705/22/22  07:06PM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WASHBURN ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE222046405/22/22  06:13PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: LOHMEIER, JASON F  M/W  Age: 43.00  City: MACHESNEY PARK IL

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Attempted

BE222044905/22/22  03:48PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE222042005/22/22  11:49AM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

OAK ST & MERRILL ST

Traffic Offense

Fleeing an Officer

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

BE222041805/22/22  11:36AM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & VINE ST

ARRESTED: CAPLES, JEFFREY ALLEN  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BRODHEAD WI



Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE222039805/22/22  08:31AM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height: 6'06"  Weight: 184.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 148.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.


	Media Report
	BE2220808
	BE2220785
	BE2220785

	BE2220777
	BE2220777

	BE2220776
	BE2220765
	BE2220765

	BE2220741
	BE2220741

	BE2220724
	BE2220724

	BE2220704
	BE2220704

	BE2220695
	BE2220695

	BE2220694
	BE2220680
	BE2220678
	BE2220678
	BE2220678


	BE2220676
	BE2220662
	BE2220662
	BE2220662
	BE2220662



	BE2220650
	BE2220647
	BE2220626
	BE2220621
	BE2220621

	BE2220611
	BE2220604
	BE2220597
	BE2220576
	BE2220576

	BE2220524
	BE2220524

	BE2220517
	BE2220514
	BE2220514

	BE2220511
	BE2220511

	BE2220497
	BE2220497

	BE2220486
	BE2220486

	BE2220482
	BE2220480
	BE2220477
	BE2220464
	BE2220464

	BE2220449
	BE2220420
	BE2220418
	BE2220418

	BE2220398
	BE2220398



