



Media Report

05/25/22 06:39AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Heroin Overdose			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/22 01:04AM	TALLGRASS CT	BE2220808	BAILEY R
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 10:26PM	W GRAND AV	BE2220785	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: DWYER,	JOHN MICHAEL M/W Age: 33.	00 City: BELOIT WI	
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 08:45PM	CANDI LA	BE2220777	BOULTON T
ARRESTED: ALFONS	O, ANDREA F/W Age: 28.00 C	City: BELOIT WI	
Lewd & Lascivious Be	havior		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 08:40PM	I 90 WB	BE2220776	ASILIS O
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Cont Subs, Possess, N	Varijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 07:49PM	W GRAND AV	BE2220765	RAUCH D
ARRESTED: MARTIN,	, SINCERE JODY M/B Age: 18.0	00 City: BELOIT WI	
Cant Cuba Daaraa			
Cont Subs, Possess, N	viarijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 04:08PM	WIS AV & COPELAND AV	BE2220741	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: JONES,	ARTASIA DAKIA F/B Age: 23.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Juvenile Capias			
	Street of Occurrence		
Date/time of report 05/24/22 01:58PM	Street of Occurrence HACKETT ST	CAD Number BE2220724	Primary Officer HARTER A
M/L JUVENILE ARRES		DL2220124	
IVI/L JUVEINILE ARRES			

Probation or Parole Vie	blation		
Date/time of report 05/24/22 10:56AM	Street of Occurrence KENSINGTON LA	CAD Number BE2220704	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY K
	, VONTRELL JAVAY M/B Age: 19.00 City		
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice		
Date/time of report 05/24/22 09:44AM	Street of Occurrence KENSINGTON LA; KENSINGTON HOUSE APA	CAD Number BE2220695	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY K
ARRESTED: THOMAS	6, VONTRELL JAVAY M/B Age: 19.00 City	y:	
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 09:25AM	CENTRAL AV	BE2220694	OXENREIDER B
Burglany Nonroe Unio	wful En		
Burglary, Nonres, Unla			D: 07
Date/time of report 05/24/22 05:29AM	Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2220680	Primary Officer WITTE K
03/2 1 /22 03.23AW		DE2220000	
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 02:44AM		BE2220678	ROBINSON L
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	I License Plate 837YUH on a 2010 SIL 4	door Mercury MILAN PR	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/22 02:27AM	MINERAL PT AV	BE2220676	ASILIS O
Theft, Prop, From Build	ling		
	•		Drimon Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 10:04PM	Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV	CAD Number BE2220662	Primary Officer HIRSCH C
STOLEN: solar light	MO RINEE I / W		
		DL2220002	
		DL2220002	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	I	DL2220002	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vanc	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop	CAD Number BE2220650	Primary Officer HARTER A
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM Sudden Death	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence VERNON AV	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number BE2220647	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer MURPHY K
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/23/22 05:14PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence VERNON AV Street of Occurrence JOHNSON ST	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number BE2220647 CAD Number	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer MURPHY K Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM Sudden Death Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence VERNON AV Street of Occurrence JOHNSON ST	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number BE2220647 CAD Number	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer MURPHY K Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/23/22 05:14PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence VERNON AV Street of Occurrence JOHNSON ST	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number BE2220647 CAD Number BE2220626	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer MURPHY K Primary Officer MUNIZ M
Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:46PM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/23/22 07:31PM Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/23/22 05:14PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	Street of Occurrence STATE ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence VERNON AV Street of Occurrence JOHNSON ST Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2220650 CAD Number BE2220647 CAD Number BE2220626	Primary Officer HARTER A Primary Officer MURPHY K Primary Officer MUNIZ M

TILLEYS PIZZA HOUSE & BALLYHOO TAVERN, 900 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI				
05/22/22 09:10PM	FOURTH ST	BE2220497	MAR-GARCIA N	
Theft, Veh, Automobile Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
ARRESTED: MARCIAL CRUZ, FLORENCIO M/W Age: 26.00 City: BELOIT WI				
05/22/22 11:49PM	PORTLAND AV & ELM ST	BE2220511	STEC Z	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Traffic Offense				
ARRESTED: CAPLES, JEFFREY ALLEN M/W Age: 34.00 City: BRODHEAD WI				
05/23/22 12:16AM	STATE ST	BE2220514	BAILEY V	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Bench Warrant				
05/23/22 12:43AM	SUMMIT AV	BE2220517	MARRO R	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Heroin Overdose				
ARRESTED: GOLDEN	, ALLEN RAY M/B Age: 65.00 City: BEL	OIT WI		
05/23/22 02:25AM	HARRISON AV	BE2220524	MIELKE J	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
ARRESTED: SANCHE	Z, SHANELLE LYNN F/W Age: 39.00 C	ity: MONROE WI		
	CRANSTON RD, BELOIT WI	ORY. DELOTT WI		
	NASTASIA DENISE F/W Age: 27.00 Cit TT, MAURICE LAVELLE M/B Age: 49.00	-		
05/23/22 10:54AM	CRANSTON RD APT: 224	BE2220576	HARTER A	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Maintain Pre/Veh for dr	ug traf			
Cont Subs, Possess, P	araphrnla			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, C	Othr			
05/23/22 01:29PM	W GRAND AV	BE2220597	MUNIZ M	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Primary Officer	
Fraud, Money Launder	ing			
05/23/22 02:00PM	NINTH ST	BE2220604	MURPHY K	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En				
05/23/22 03:41PM	BROOKS ST	BE2220611	BOULTON T	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Civil Dispute				

Date/time of report			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	NELSON AV	BE2220486	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: DAVIDSON	I, DAKOTA VON M/B Age: 19.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/22/22 07:19PM	FREDERICK ST	BE2220482	HAGSTROM D
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/22/22 07:12PM	CLEVELAND ST & MERRILL ST	BE2220480	MIELKE J
Assault, Simple			
Child Abuse Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/22/22 07:06PM	WASHBURN ST	BE2220477	KELLY R
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	STATE ST	BE2220464	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: LOHMEIER	R, JASON F M/W Age: 43.00 City: MAC	HESNEY PARK IL	
Theft, Veh, Automobile			Attempted
Destruct/Damage/Vandal	lize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/22/22 03:48PM	W GRAND AV	BE2220449	BELMONTES B
Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/22/22 11:49AM	DAK ST & MERRILL ST	BE2220420	ENGLISH T
Traffic Offense			
Fleeing an Officer			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	PORTLAND AV & VINE ST	BE2220418	ANDERSON ZS
ARRESTED: CAPLES, J	EFFREY ALLEN M/W Age: 34.00 City:	BRODHEAD WI	

Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/22/22 08:31AM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2220398	ANDERSON ZS
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/B Height: 6'06" Weight: 184.00lbs.		
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/B Height: 5'05" Weight: 148.00lbs.		
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/B Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.		